

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED COMBINED FORM

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Named Insured: Skagit City Trucking School, LLC
Endorsement Effective Date: 05/01/2023

"Who is an insured" (Section II) is amended to include only those categories of person(s) or organization(s) described below with whom you are obligated by a written contract or written agreement to provide insurance such as is afforded by this policy and subject to the following:

- A. If the Additional Insured is a lessor of leased equipment this insurance does not apply to any "occurrence" which takes place after the equipment lease expires.
 - (1) To any "occurrence" which takes place after the equipment lease expires.

- B. If the Additional Insured owns or controls property on which you travel or perform operations related to your business or is the manager or lessor of premises or land which is leased, rented or loaned to you, or which you must operate on or across, this coverage applies only as respects to liability arising out of the ownership, maintenance, or use of that part of the premises or land leased, rented or loaned to or occupied by you. However this insurance does not apply to:
 - (1) Any "occurrence" which takes place after you cease to be the tenant in or on that premises.
 - (2) Structural alterations, new construction or demolition operations performed by or on behalf of the Additional Insured.

- C. If the Additional Insured is an Owner, Lessee, Contractor or Manufacturer this coverage applies only with respect to liability caused by operations performed directly by you and/or your employees, for the Additional Insured at a location designated in a written contract or agreement.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

 - (1) All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
 - (2) That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

- D. If the Additional Insured is a state or other political subdivision:

POLICY NUMBER:

**COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
GL BUI 03 64 01 14**

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

- (1) This insurance applies only with respect to operations performed by you or on your behalf for which the state or political subdivision has issued a permit.
- (2) This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury", "property damage" arising out of operations performed for the state or political subdivision.

It is further agreed that such insurance as is afforded by this policy to any Additional Insured does not apply to any claims arising from the "Products-completed operations" hazard.

The insurance afforded to the Additional Insured is only with respect to the Additional Insured's vicarious liability for your negligent acts or omissions. No coverage is afforded or extended by this endorsement for any claims arising out of the negligence or willful misconduct of the Additional Insured.

It is further agreed that we will not be responsible for the payment of attorney's fees and costs in the defense of the Additional Insured that are attributable to claims that do not fall within the coverage of this endorsement, and we have the right to allocate the payment of attorneys fees and costs between covered and uncovered claims at any time, including upon accepting the Additional Insured's tender of defense.

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
ADDITIONAL INSURED – COMBINED FORM -
AUTOMOBILE**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

**BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM**

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

Named Insured: **Skagit City Trucking School, LLC**

Endorsement Effective Date: **05/01/2023**

“WHO IS AN INSURED” (Section II. A. 1) is amended to include only those categories of person(s) or organization(s) described below with whom you are obligated by a written contract or written agreement to provide insurance such as is afforded by this policy, subject to the following:

- A. If the Additional Insured is a lessor of leased autos this insurance does not apply to any “occurrence” which takes place after the equipment lease expires, or when the lessor or his or her agent takes possession of the “leased auto”, whichever occurs first.
- B. If the Additional Insured is engaged in operations as a “Shipper” or “Motor Carrier”, coverage afforded by this policy shall only apply as respects to liability arising out of hauling done by the Insured for the Additional Insured.
- C. If the Additional Insured owns or controls property on which you travel or perform operations related to your business, coverage afforded by this policy shall only apply to liability which arises from use of a covered auto on property owned or controlled by the Additional Insured.
- D. If the Additional Insured is a state or other political subdivision This insurance applies only with respect to operations performed by you or on your behalf for which the state or political subdivision has issued a permit, work order or authorization.
- E. If the Additional Insured is an Owner, Lessee or Contractor, this coverage applies only with respect to liability caused by operations performed directly by you and/or your employees, for the Additional Insured at a location designated in a written contract or agreement.

The insurance afforded to the Additional Insured is only with respect to the Additional Insured’s vicarious liability for your negligent acts or omissions. No coverage is afforded or extended by this endorsement for any claims arising out of the negligence or willful misconduct of the Additional Insured.

It is further agreed that we will not be responsible for the payment of attorney's fees and costs in the defense of the Additional Insured that are attributable to claims that do not fall within the coverage of this Endorsement, and we have the right to allocate the payment of attorney's fees and costs between covered and uncovered claims at any time, including upon accepting the Additional Insured's tender of defense.

As used in this endorsement:

"Motor Carrier" means a person or organization providing transportation by "auto" in the furtherance of a commercial enterprise.

"Shipper" means any person or organization who hires, contracts or directs a "Motor Carrier" to transport property for or on their behalf.